TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sensitron, Inc.		12/27/2005	CORPORATION: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sensitron, Inc.
Street Address:	106 West 12200 South
City:	SALT LAKE CITY
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84020
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2322039	FLEXPOINT
Registration Number:	2183090	BEND SENSOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)521-9639

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-521-5800

Email: thom.rossa@hro.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Rossa
Address Line 1: 299 South Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45774-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Rossa
Signature:	/thomas rossa/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003227 FRAME: 0541

900039838

Date:	01/13/2006
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Assignment Trademark#page1.tif	
source=Assignment Trademark#page2.tif	
cource=Accianment Trademark#nage3 tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003227 FRAME: 0542 WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

US TRADEMARK

Docket No: 45774-00000

Thomas J. Rossa, Reg. No. 26,799 Holme Roberts & Owen LLP 299 South Main Street, Suite 1800

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sensitron, Inc. (Entity Number 1217542-0142), a dissolved Utah

corporation ("Assignor"), 106 West 12200 South, Draper, UT 84020, is the owner of all right,

title and interest in the trademarks and trademark applications as set forth in Exhibit A, Exhibit B

and Exhibit, and hereinafter identified as the "Trademarks."

WHEREAS, Sensitron, Inc. (Entity Number 6053576-0142), a Utah corporation

("Assignee"), having a place of business at 106 West 12200 South, Draper, UT 84020, is

desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the related good

will.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for certain good and valuable consideration, the

sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and

transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid Trademarks

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and all registrations

and applications, Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment has been made of the Trademarks

to a party other than Assignee, and is under no obligation to make any assignment of the

Trademarks to any other party; and Assignor also further agrees to cooperate with Assignee, in

confirming Assignee's exclusive ownership of the Trademarks, but at the expense of Assignee.

#199068 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003227 FRAME: 0543

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have execu December, 2005.	ted this Trademark Assignment this 21th day of
Assignor Sensitron Ind (Entity Number 1217542-0142). By:	Assignee Sensitron, Inc. (Entity Number 6053576-0142 By: Name: Clark Mower Title: President CEO
STATE OF UTAH) ss. COUNTY OF SALT LAKE On the 27 day of December, 2005, personateing by me duly sworn, did say that he is the Presolution of the Utah corporation, and that the above instrument was authority of its by-laws [or resolution of board of direct or me that said corporation executed the same. Witness my hand and official seal.	signed on behalf of said corporation by
Notary Public JEFFREY C. WILLIAMS JEFFREY C. W	John CT. 100.0mo John Public Lesiding at: My Commission Expires:

EXHIBIT A

Registration No.	Title (United States)	Filing Date	Attorney Docket#
2,322,039	FLEXPOINT	February 22, 2000	45774-02010
2,183,090	BEND SENSOR	August 18, 1998	45774-02020

EXHIBIT B

Application No.	Title	Filing Date	Attorney Docket#
11-22598	MICROPOINT	March 11, 1999	45774-00380
76/084,880	SEAT MAP	July 7, 2000	45774-00590

EXHIBIT C

sage 9	Expired/Abandoned	12.5 (Mr. 9.7 4.4)	
Registration	Title -	Issue Date	Attorney Docket #
No.		"一个"。 第二次	The Control of the Co
2,249,865	MICROPOINT	June 1, 1999	45774-02030

Sesnitron Assignment

RECORDED: 01/13/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003227 FRAME: 0545